Andy Beshear TRANSPORTATION CABINET Jim Gray

GOVERNOR 200 Mero Street SECRETARY
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

February 17, 2026

CALL NO. 101
CONTRACT ID NO. 265405
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Martin County, STP BRZ 9030 (523)
Letting February 19, 2026

(1) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Pages 118-119 of 119
Corrected Fixed Price Bid Item

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
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MARTIN COUNTY
STP BRZ 9030 (523)

265405

265405

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 2/17/26

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070

BID CODE

00001
00020
00100
00103
00212
00301
00356

ALT DESCRIPTION

DGA BASE

TRAFFIC BOUND BASE
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
0080
0090
0100
0110

0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210

0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330

0340

BID CODE

00462
00471
01310
01371

01987
02014
02230
02360
02371
02373
02397
02429
02432
02483

02545
02562
02585
02602
02607
02650
02651
02726
02731
09876
21415ND
21802EN

26233EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-54 IN

REMOVE PIPE

METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL Bl
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

BARRICADE-TYPE Il

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3
TEMP GUARDRAIL

RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
APPROX LESS THAN 1 ACRE

TEMPORARY SIGNS
EDGE KEY
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 FOR PIPE

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
STAKING

REMOVE STRUCTURE
TEMPORARY BRIDGE

EROSION CONTROL

G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)

MOBILIZATION FOR CONCRETE SURF
TREATMENT

Section: 0003 - BRIDGE

QUANTITY

283.00

205.00

1.22

0.15

31.00

11.00

0.07

QUANTITY
22.00
37.00
10.00
1.00

22.00
2.00
72.00
5.00
2.00
1.00
525.00
10.00
3.00
10.00

1.00
100.00
22.00
21.00
174.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
150.00

1.00
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MARTIN COUNTY
STP BRZ 9030 (523)

265405

LINE
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480

BID CODE
02231
03299
08003
08019
08033
08039
08046
08094
08100
08104
08151
08664
23378EC
25099ED

ALT DESCRIPTION
STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP

TEST PILES

PRE-DRILLING FOR PILES
PILES-STEEL HP12X53
PILE POINTS-12 IN
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

Report Date

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

2/17/26

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED

PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB27-48
CONCRETE SEALING
DEEP BEAM BRIDGE GUARDRAIL

Section: 0004 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION

LINE
0490

BID CODE
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
113.40
24.00
1.00
281.00
88.00
182.00
233.00
8.00
30.80
2410
4,915.00
201.00
1,767.00
134.00

QUANTITY
1.00

CUYD
LF

LS
TON
LF

LF

LF
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CUYD
CUYD
LB
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