



Andy Beshear
GOVERNOR

TRANSPORTATION CABINET

200 Mero Street
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Jim Gray
SECRETARY

February 17, 2026

CALL NO. 101
CONTRACT ID NO. 265405
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Martin County, STP BRZ 9030 (523)
Letting February 19, 2026

- (1) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Pages 118-119 of 119
Corrected Fixed Price Bid Item

Proposal revisions are available at <http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/>.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Rachel Mills".

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director
Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

265405

Page 1 of 2

Report Date 2/17/26

265405

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0010	00001		DGA BASE	283.00	TON		\$	
0020	00020		TRAFFIC BOUND BASE	205.00	TON		\$	
0030	00100		ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	1.22	TON		\$	
0040	00103		ASPHALT SEAL COAT	0.15	TON		\$	
0050	00212		CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	31.00	TON		\$	
0060	00301		CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	11.00	TON		\$	
0070	00356		ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK	0.07	TON		\$	

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0080	00462		CULVERT PIPE-18 IN	22.00	LF		\$	
0090	00471		CULVERT PIPE-54 IN	37.00	LF		\$	
0100	01310		REMOVE PIPE	10.00	LF		\$	
0110	01371		METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN	1.00	EACH		\$	
0120	01987		DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE	22.00	EACH		\$	
0130	02014		BARRICADE-TYPE III	2.00	EACH		\$	
0140	02230		EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	72.00	CUYD		\$	
0150	02360		GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1	5.00	EACH		\$	
0160	02371		GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	2.00	EACH		\$	
0170	02373		GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3	1.00	EACH		\$	
0180	02397		TEMP GUARDRAIL	525.00	LF		\$	
0190	02429		RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1	10.00	EACH		\$	
0200	02432		WITNESS POST	3.00	EACH		\$	
0210	02483		CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	10.00	TON		\$	
0220	02545		CLEARING AND GRUBBING APPROX LESS THAN 1 ACRE	1.00	LS		\$	
0230	02562		TEMPORARY SIGNS	100.00	SQFT		\$	
0240	02585		EDGE KEY	22.00	LF		\$	
0250	02602		FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1	21.00	SQYD		\$	
0260	02607		FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 FOR PIPE	174.00	SQYD	\$2.00	\$	\$348.00
0270	02650		MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LS		\$	
0280	02651		DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)	1.00	LS		\$	
0290	02726		STAKING	1.00	LS		\$	
0300	02731		REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.00	LS		\$	
0310	09876		TEMPORARY BRIDGE	1.00	EACH		\$	
0320	21415ND		EROSION CONTROL	1.00	LS		\$	
0330	21802EN		G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)	150.00	LF		\$	
0340	26233EC		MOBILIZATION FOR CONCRETE SURF TREATMENT	1.00	LS		\$	

Section: 0003 - BRIDGE

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

265405

Page 2 of 2

Report Date 2/17/26

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0350	02231		STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL	113.40	CUYD		\$	
0360	03299		ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	24.00	LF		\$	
0370	08003		FOUNDATION PREPARATION	1.00	LS		\$	
0380	08019		CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP	281.00	TON		\$	
0390	08033		TEST PILES	88.00	LF		\$	
0400	08039		PRE-DRILLING FOR PILES	182.00	LF		\$	
0410	08046		PILES-STEEL HP12X53	233.00	LF		\$	
0420	08094		PILE POINTS-12 IN	8.00	EACH		\$	
0430	08100		CONCRETE-CLASS A	30.80	CUYD		\$	
0440	08104		CONCRETE-CLASS AA	24.10	CUYD		\$	
0450	08151		STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED	4,915.00	LB		\$	
0460	08664		PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB27-48	201.00	LF		\$	
0470	23378EC		CONCRETE SEALING	1,767.00	SQFT		\$	
0480	25099ED		DEEP BEAM BRIDGE GUARDRAIL	134.00	LF		\$	

Section: 0004 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0490	02569		DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS		\$	